




St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14m U12m U10m

159 Pfister Simon TSV Ottobeuren 10 06:17 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
158 Zettler Simon TSV Ottobeuren 10 06:21 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
156 Ihle David SG Allgäuer Tor 12 06:22 3 . 1 . . . . . . . .
168 Waibel Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach 12 06:40 4 . 2 . . . . . . . .
166 Leopold Moritz TV Bad Grönenbach 14 06:42 5 . . 1 . . . . . . .
172 Nwokey Christsanctus TV Kempten 13 06:49 6 . 3 . . . . . . . .
171 Lerchenmüller Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach 12 06:50 7 . 4 . . . . . . . .
160 Lieb Moritz TV Bad Grönenbach 12 06:55 8 . 5 . . . . . . . .
157 Nagel Quirin TSV Ottobeuren 13 07:07 9 . 6 . . . . . . . .
164 Kayser Jaron TV Bad Grönenbach 12 07:11 10 . 7 . . . . . . . .

78 Treppesch Silas TV Bad Grönenbach 14 08:14 11 . . 2 . . . . . . .
163 Guggenberger Max TV Bad Grönenbach 13 08:30 12 . 8 . . . . . . . .
162 Salomo Kilian TSV Dietmannsried 15 09:29 13 . . 3 . . . . . . .
161 Neumann Tim TSV Dietmannsried 15 09:57 14 . . 4 . . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14w U12w U10w

180 Wilhelm Anna TSV Ottobeuren 10 06:31 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
178 Hurter Ellen TSV Ottobeuren 10 06:43 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
177 Hurter Mona TSV Ottobeuren 11 06:44 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
185 Lutz Marie SV Hammerschmiede 14 06:54 4 . . 1 . . . . . . .
176 Hurter Josephine TSV Ottobeuren 12 06:58 5 . 1 . . . . . . . .
188 Bolkart Lina TV Bad Grönenbach 13 07:14 6 . 2 . . . . . . . .
190 Dolpp Ronja TV Bad Grönenbach 13 07:15 7 . 3 . . . . . . . .
182 Röck Luisa TSV Dietmannsried 15 07:16 8 . . 2 . . . . . . .
197 Roth Lara SC Sonthofen 12 07:18 9 . 4 . . . . . . . .
187 Baumberger Sandra TV Bad Grönenbach 13 07:33 10 . 5 . . . . . . . .
196 Peter Eva TSV Ottobeuren 11 08:03 11 4 . . . . . . . . .
189 Bosch Clara TV Bad Grönenbach 10 08:05 12 5 . . . . . . . . .
191 Maier Sophia TV Bad Grönenbach 11 08:08 13 6 . . . . . . . . .
193 Wassermann Mia TV Bad Grönenbach 15 08:22 14 . . 3 . . . . . . .
175 Poppeler Inga TSV Ottobeuren 15 09:03 15 . . 4 . . . . . . .
183 Höbel Samira TSV Dietmannsried 14 09:11 16 . . 5 . . . . . . .
173 Ulianiw Pia TSV Ottobeuren 14 09:19 17 . . 6 . . . . . . .
186 Beloni Isabella TV Kempten 13 09:22 18 . 6 . . . . . . . .
174 Lipfert Marie TSV Ottobeuren 15 09:25 19 . . 7 . . . . . . .
195 Klein Thea TV Kempten 14 09:26 20 . . 8 . . . . . . .
181 Schneider Rebecca TSV Dietmannsried 15 09:27 21 . . 9 . . . . . . .
198 Mittank Laura Multivac 15 09:41 22 . . 10 . . . . . . .
184 Ullmann Sofia TSV Dietmannsried 15 09:59 23 . . 11 . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    weibliche Kinder/Jugend    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km

7. Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2023
E r g e b n i s l i s t e   männliche Kinder/Jugend   U14, U12, U10     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

272 Geismayr David Lazio Rum 98 18:58 1 . . 1 . . . .
268 Hartmann Sebastian Team Lebertran 89 20:15 2 . . 2 . . . .
267 Merkl Robin TSV Ottobeuren 96 20:21 3 . . 3 . . . .
330 Bumann Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 82 21:19 4 . . 4 . . . .
250 Merkens Patrick TSV Dietmannsried 90 21:34 5 . . 5 . . . .
237 Körner Katharina SSV Wildpoldsried 05 21:46 6 . . 6 . . . .
288 Schweighart Konrad ASV Hegge 64 21:51 7 . . 7 . . . .
287 Remmele Richard Redle Sportshop Dettingen /Iller 72 21:59 8 . . 8 . . . .
289 Harzenetter Martin f&p Gesund bewegen 84 22:32 9 . . 9 . . . .
251 Heinzmann Tabita TSV Ottobeuren 11 22:34 10 . . 10 . . . .
271 Zettler Andreas kein Verein 87 22:42 11 . . 11 . . . .
275 Wassermann Anne TV Bad Grönenbach 82 23:08 12 . . 12 . . . .
279 Regös Ferenc pester pac automation 85 23:09 13 . . 13 . . . .
286 Körner Jasmin SSV Wildpoldsried 73 23:14 14 . . 14 . . . .
257 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 23:51 15 . . 15 . . . .
291 Höfler Heidi Concordia Burggen 76 23:56 16 . . 16 . . . .
285 Fackler Stephan Multivac 86 24:01 17 . . 17 . . . .
252 Hugel Thorsten kein Verein 82 24:36 18 . . 18 . . . .
248 Schädel Robert Henze BNP 83 24:43 19 . . 19 . . . .
339 Hölzle Anton Multivac 65 24:47 20 . . 20 . . . .
276 Geisenhofer Andreas pester pac automation 97 24:50 21 . . 21 . . . .
274 Jacob Philipp Lazio Rum 03 25:04 22 . . 22 . . . .
258 Amman Harald Sportzentrum Woringen 70 25:34 23 . . 23 . . . .
282 Benz Frank Multivac 69 26:02 24 . . 24 . . . .
265 Block Jonathan Kneipp-Team Bad Grönenbach 88 26:41 25 . . 25 . . . .
249 Mayer Julian Henze BNP 91 26:42 26 . . 26 . . . .
262 Weidle Robert Kneipp-Team Bad Grönenbach 97 26:46 27 . . 27 . . . .
277 Roncevic Ante (männlich) pester pac automation 91 27:17 28 . . 28 . . . .
278 Jonas Sebastian pester pac automation 88 27:19 29 . . 29 . . . .
240 Huber Luca TSV Ottobeuren 03 28:16 30 . . 30 . . . .
260 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 29:11 31 . . 31 . . . .
292 Höfler Ludwig Concordia Burggen 47 29:21 32 . . 32 . . . .
242 Schopp Michaela Henze BNP 92 29:46 33 . . 33 . . . .
281 Mittank Mandy Multivac 84 30:12 34 . . 34 . . . .
245 Exner Matthias Henze BNP 79 30:25 35 . . 35 . . . .
283 Jawan Abdo Multivac 99 30:53 36 . . 36 . . . .
253 Bouzaffara Bochra  Fuchs 89 31:05 37 . . 37 . . . .
254 Gebele Sammy Fuchs 80 31:06 38 . . 38 . . . .
273 Dürr Julian Lazio Rum 97 31:09 39 . . 39 . . . .
246 Rettinger Andreas Henze BNP 80 32:32 40 . . 40 . . . .
243 Dangel Tobias Henze BNP 93 32:33 41 . . 41 . . . .
263 Sawotny Nicole Kneipp-Team Bad Grönenbach 97 32:35 42 . . 42 . . . .
261 Bausch Beate Kneipp-Team Bad Grönenbach 68 32:41 43 . . 43 . . . .
290 Krautheim Thomas TV Bad Grönenbach 44 33:33 44 . . 44 . . . .
255 Wollsdorf Guenter kein Verein 51 33:36 45 . . 45 . . . .
266 Liebelt Herbert Kneipp-Team Bad Grönenbach 76 34:07 46 . . 46 . . . .
256 Greither Simone kein Verein 74 34:29 47 . . 47 . . . .
239 Lecocq Emilie TSV Ottobeuren 01 35:11 48 . . 48 . . . .
284 Losher Robert Multivac 88 35:29 49 . . 49 . . . .
241 Erkan Gizem (weiblich) TSV Ottobeuren 02 35:44 50 . . 50 . . . .

7. Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2023
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km



Hobbylauf 5 km Teamlauf 
1. Platz Team Multivac 

 

 
 

2. Platz Kneipp-Team Bad Grönenbach 
 

 
 

2.       Team Henze BNP 

                  

 



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

332 Breimaier Niklas FC Deutsche Post 1996 00:34:41 1 1 . . . . . . . . . .
383 Felch Florian Multivac 1982 00:36:01 2 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
310 Feneberg Theo ASV Hegge 1969 00:38:57 3 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
334 Hartmann Tobias pester pac automation 1988 00:39:58 4 . . 1 . . . . . . . .
318 Ramanov Alexander Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1989 00:40:54 5 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
319 Kissner Holger artkisscreation.de 1993 00:41:39 6 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
311 Schubert Florian kein Verein 1989 00:41:50 7 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
331 Neuwirth Matthias TV Memmingen 1985 00:41:58 8 . . 2 . . . . . . . .
381 Holzapfel Harald AH Wolfertschwenden 1982 00:41:59 9 . . . 2 . . . . . . .
328 Kraus Sebastian kein Verein 1988 00:42:01 10 . . 3 . . . . . . . .
333 Dolpp Bernd pester pac automation 1976 00:42:21 11 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
335 Jakuttis Franz pester pac automation 1986 00:42:53 12 . . 4 . . . . . . . .
301 Knüpf Stefan TSV Ottobeuren 1981 00:42:59 13 . . . 3 . . . . . . .
379 Klaeren Sebastian SV Ittelsburg 1982 00:43:07 14 . . . 4 . . . . . . .
380 Kohler Thomas pester pac automation 1985 00:43:24 15 . . 5 . . . . . . . .
302 Di Maggio Felice TV Bad Grönenbach 1993 00:43:45 16 . 4 . . . . . . . . .
306 Guggenberger Thomas TV Bad Grönenbach 1981 00:44:05 17 . . . 5 . . . . . . .
376 Leonhard Wolfgang SVO LA Germaringen 1956 00:44:18 18 . . . . . . . . 1 . .
305 Demmeler Christoph TV Bad Grönenbach 1982 00:44:34 19 . . . 6 . . . . . . .
321 Beloni Markus kein Verein 1985 00:44:36 20 . . 6 . . . . . . . .
324 Bachthaler Gerhard SV Deisenhausen 1959 00:44:41 21 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
337 Papenberg Simon Multivac 1996 00:44:45 22 2 . . . . . . . . . .
338 Thiele Marcel Multivac 1983 00:44:47 23 . . . 7 . . . . . . .
384 Bauer Michael RC Allgäu 1969 00:45:17 24 . . . . . 2 . . . . .
386 Wiedemann Thomas pester pac automation 1969 00:45:56 25 . . . . . 3 . . . . .
382 Netzer Franz TSV Aitrang 1960 00:46:39 26 . . . . . . . 2 . . .
304 Hörmann Gregor kein Verein 1989 00:47:33 27 . 5 . . . . . . . . .
327 Steiner Peter albside Running 1967 00:47:44 28 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
373 Buck Markus kein Verein 1981 00:48:21 29 . . . 8 . . . . . . .
308 Hackenberg Jürgen Hobby Memmingen 1968 00:48:22 30 . . . . . . 2 . . . .
300 Kloska Martin Sportzentrum Woringen 1969 00:48:25 31 . . . . . 4 . . . . .
307 Piecha Wolfram kein Verein 1960 00:48:27 32 . . . . . . . 3 . . .
372 Ihle Alfred SV Ittelsburg 1971 00:48:40 33 . . . . . 5 . . . . .
317 Schreiber Jörg Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1963 00:48:51 34 . . . . . . . 4 . . .
325 Kraus Ernst FC Ebershausen 1957 00:48:56 35 . . . . . . . . 2 . .
312 Eder Thomas Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 1973 00:49:11 36 . . . . . 6 . . . . .
347 Peter Colin kein Verein 2008 00:50:11 37 . . . . . . . . . . .
323 Spiegel Franz FC Ebershausen 1958 00:50:14 38 . . . . . . . . 3 . .
309 Bittner Andre kein Verein 1973 00:50:24 39 . . . . . 7 . . . . .
315 Thiele Sven Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1977 00:51:45 40 . . . . 2 . . . . . .
314 Quatmann Jonas Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1995 00:52:25 41 3 . . . . . . . . . .
329 Seibold Axel TSV Wuchzenhofen 1971 00:52:55 42 . . . . . 8 . . . . .
326 Belde Wolfgang kein Verein 1958 00:53:02 43 . . . . . . . . 4 . .
336 Andreas-Tschiesche Peter kein Verein 1965 00:53:10 44 . . . . . . 3 . . . .
377 Stadler Alfred SVO LA Germaringen 1949 00:53:40 45 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
374 Hengeler Hubert Multivac 1976 00:53:45 46 . . . . 3 . . . . . .
322 Huber Michael TG Viktoria Augsburg 1969 00:53:58 47 . . . . . 9 . . . . .
375 Skoetz Peter kein Verein 1959 00:54:20 48 . . . . . . . 5 . . .
316 Brock Peter Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1972 00:54:40 49 . . . . . 10 . . . . .
313 Brormann Markus Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1978 00:54:47 50 . . . . 4 . . . . . .
320 Sengele Christoph TSG Leutkirch 1947 00:55:04 51 . . . . . . . . . . 1

7. Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2023
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55 W60 W65 W70 W75

366 Rauh Nathalie Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1997 00:40:14 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
365 Rauh Angelika Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1966 00:44:39 2 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
343 Bail Amelie TSV Ottobeuren 2002 00:46:44 3 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . .
340 Rothermel Leonie TSV Ottobeuren 2002 00:47:20 4 . . 3 . . . . . . . . . .
385 Küber Sylvia TSG Leutkirch 1966 00:48:36 5 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . .
359 Weirather Elisabeth kein Verein 1969 00:49:34 6 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
378 Haertle Melanie TSV Betzigau 1996 00:49:42 7 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . .
356 Pfeuffer Stefanie TSV Ottobeuren 1998 00:50:53 8 . . 5 . . . . . . . . . .
348 Engstler Lilly TSV Ottobeuren 2004 00:50:54 9 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
371 Thiele Nicole Multivac 1987 00:51:13 10 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
363 Moddick Isabel Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1987 00:51:21 11 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . .
349 Häfele Hanna TSV Ottobeuren 2006 00:52:20 12 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
357 Rabus Leonie TSV Ottobeuren 2005 00:52:21 13 . 2 . . . . . . . . . . .
354 Lorenz Franziska TSV Ottobeuren 2004 00:53:41 14 . 3 . . . . . . . . . . .
368 Streit Christiane Mundraching 1972 00:53:56 15 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
360 Hackenberg Heike Hobby Memmingen 1972 00:54:05 16 . . . . . . . 3 . . . . .
362 Pauli Astrid Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1975 00:54:43 17 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
344 Beck Carina TSV Ottobeuren 2004 00:55:09 18 . 4 . . . . . . . . . . .
352 Kramlinger Lara TSV Ottobeuren 2001 00:56:20 19 . . 6 . . . . . . . . . .
353 Link Katja TSV Ottobeuren 1996 00:58:20 20 . . 7 . . . . . . . . . .
345 Brenner Hannah TSV Ottobeuren 2002 00:58:48 21 . . 8 . . . . . . . . . .
355 Maier Lina TSV Ottobeuren 2003 00:58:49 22 . . 9 . . . . . . . . . .
351 Jilek Kristina TSV Ottobeuren 1995 00:59:20 23 . . 10 . . . . . . . . . .
350 Jeske Jacqueline TSV Ottobeuren 1996 00:59:22 24 . . 11 . . . . . . . . . .
346 Brey Lena TSV Ottobeuren 2003 01:02:23 25 . . 12 . . . . . . . . . .
342 Schimkus Leonie TSV Ottobeuren 2000 01:02:56 26 . . 13 . . . . . . . . . .
341 Sauerstein Carina TSV Ottobeuren 2002 01:04:23 27 . . 14 . . . . . . . . . .
364 Hepp Helga Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1971 01:11:24 28 . . . . . . . 4 . . . . .

7. Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2023
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50

383 Felch Florian Multivac 1982 00:36:01
337 Papenberg Simon Multivac 1996 00:44:45
338 Thiele Marcel Multivac 1983 00:44:47

Gesamt: 02:05:33 1

334 Hartmann Tobias pester pac automation 1988 00:39:58
333 Dolpp Bernd pester pac automation 1976 00:42:21
335 Kohler Thomas pester pac automation 1985 00:43:24

Gesamt: 02:05:43 2

302 Di Maggio Felice TV Bad Grönenbach 1993 00:43:45
306 Guggenberger ThomasTV Bad Grönenbach 1981 00:44:05
305 Demmeler Christoph TV Bad Grönenbach 1982 00:44:34

Gesamt: 02:12:24 3

318 Ramanov Alexander Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1989 00:40:54
317 Schreiber Jörg Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1963 00:48:51
315 Thiele Sven Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1977 00:51:45

Gesamt: 02:21:30 4

314 Quatmann Jonas Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1995 00:52:25
316 Brock Peter Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1972 00:54:40
313 Brormann Markus Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1978 00:54:47

Gesamt: 02:41:52 5

Bad Grönenbach
7. Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

28. Juli 2023
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km  Mannschaftswertung



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50

366 Rauh Nathalie Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1997 00:40:14
365 Rauh Angelika Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1966 00:44:39
363 Moddick Isabel Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1987 00:51:21

Gesamt: 02:16:14 1

343 Bail Amelie TSV Ottobeuren 2002 00:46:44
340 Rothermel Leonie TSV Ottobeuren 2002 00:47:20
356 Pfeuffer Stefanie TSV Ottobeuren 1998 00:50:53

Gesamt: 02:24:57 2

348 Engstler Lilly TSV Ottobeuren 2004 00:50:54
349 Häfele Hanna TSV Ottobeuren 2006 00:52:20
357 Rabus Leonie TSV Ottobeuren 2005 00:52:21

Gesamt: 02:35:35 3

354 Lorenz Franziska TSV Ottobeuren 2004 00:53:41
344 Beck Carina TSV Ottobeuren 2004 00:55:09
352 Kramlinger Lara TSV Ottobeuren 2001 00:56:20

Gesamt: 02:45:10 4

353 Link Katja TSV Ottobeuren 1996 00:58:20
345 Brenner Hannah TSV Ottobeuren 2002 00:58:48
355 Maier Lina TSV Ottobeuren 2003 00:58:49

Gesamt: 02:55:57 5

351 Jilek Kristina TSV Ottobeuren 1995 00:59:20
350 Jeske Jacqueline TSV Ottobeuren 1996 00:59:22
346 Brey Lena TSV Ottobeuren 2003 01:02:23

Gesamt: 03:01:05 6

362 Pauli Astrid Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1975 00:54:43
364 Hepp Helga Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1971 01:11:24
361 Frischmuth Christina Sport Reischmann - Wir Laufen 1994 02:00:00

Gesamt: 04:06:07 7

7. Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

28. Juli 2023
Bad Grönenbach

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km  Mannschaftswertung
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